Accepted Manuscript
Title: New insights into microwave pyrolysis of biomass:
preparation of carbon-based products from pecan nutshells
and their application in wastewater treatment
Author: G. Duran Jimenez T. Monti J.J. Titman V.
Hernandez-Montoya S.W. Kingman E.R. Binner
PII: S0165-2370(16)30611-8
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/doi:10.1016/j.jaap.2017.02.013

(W)
Holding
time
(min)
Energy
(kJ g-1) N, % C,% H, % *O, %
Char
yield,
%
Ash,
%
Temp
IR
sensor,
°C
MW-350-2 350 2 3.36 0.20 69.99 3.77 26.02 25.8 3.35 328
MW-350-3 350 3 4.09 0.14 82.70 0.98 16.18 23.4 7.43 335
MW-350-4 350 4 6.65 0.15 83.82 0.76 15.28 18.9 7.68 342
MW-350-5 350 5 8.33 0.17 83.79 0.52 18.03 19.5 8.36 352
MW-450-2 450 2 3.80 0.18 81.19 1.64 16.99 22.9 6.30 325
MW-450-3 450 3 5.99 0.04 83.66 0.90 15.40 20.7 7.33 329
Page 6 of 27
Acc
ep
te
d
M
an
us
cr
ip
t
6
MW-450-4 450 4 8.05 0.07 83.58 0.74 15.60 19.0 6.93 346
MW-450-5 450 5 9.97 0.13 84.83 0.56 14.48 18.6 7.36 358
MW-550-2 550 2 4.61 0.16 82.53 1.91 15.40 22.8 7.07 330
MW-550-3 550 3 7.01 0.12 83.39 0.94 14.84 21.0 7.73 349
MW-550-4 550 4 9.27 0.07 84.93 0.61 16.02 19.2 7.89 357
MW-550-5 550 5 11.71 0.15 86.07 0.49 14.12 17.8 9.02 371
NSa -  -   - 0.12 50.30 5.00 43.19  1.27  -
a The moisture content of NS is 4.9 %, obtained from the TG/DTG analysis reported in Fig. S1a (supplementary 230
information)  231
*Calculated by difference 232